
NGV Technician and Fleet Operations Safety Training and CNG Fuel System Inspector Training

Kenosha, WI. • 3/31/2015 to 4/02/2015

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Zachary Anderson Cummins NPower LLC Technician 939 Lawrence Drive

Michael Anderson Wisconsin Kenworth Technician 1354 Old Highway 51

Erik Anderson Honda Motorwerks Technician 500 4th. St. S.

William Beasley Dart Safety Lane Technician 1503 Aveo Industrial Blvd.

Lance Brill Precision Strip Transport, Inc. Mechanic 190 Bales Road

Robert Burnett Pace Suburban Bus Safety & Training Manager 2101 West 163rd Place

Duane Copeland Dart Safety Lane Technician 1066 Gemini Road

Dennis Cristofaro Pace Suburban Bus Oper Tech Training Spec 550 W. Algonquin Rd.

Dan DeHahn Advanced Disposal Shop Supervisor W144 S6350 College Court

Tom DeVries Fahr Beverage Fleet Manager 1369 Martin Rd

Tony Doenges Precision Strip Transport, Inc. Mechanic 190 Bales Road

Cory Forcelle Dart Safety Lane Technician 1066 Gemini Road

Brian Frame Dart Safety Lane Shop Manager 2800 Old Springfield Road

David Gardner Dart Safety Lane Technician 1503 Aveo Industrial Blvd.

Steve Halfpap Advanced Disposal Technician 300 Raemisch Rd.

Orlynn Helt Harters Quick Clean Up Mechanic 2850 Larson St

Robert Jones VOSS Automotive, Inc. Development Engineer 4640 Hillegas Road

Donovan Kaelble Dart Safety Lane Technician 1066 Gemini Road

Ellen Konrad Oshkosh Corporation/McNeilus Co Senior Sales Administrator P.O. Box 2566

Dan Lang Advanced Disposal Technician 559 Progress Drive

Paul Madl Amerit Fleet Tech 5100 N. Town Hall Road

Mike McCabe Pace Bus Security Coordinator 400 Overland Drive

Charles Miller Village of Oak Park Fleet Automotive Technician 201 South Blvd.

Steven Oxenreider Penske Truck Leasing District Service Manager 4101 NE.  14th street 

Anthony Paquin Penske District Service Manager 4101 NE.  14th street 

Todd Pitzka Advanced Disposal Technican 559 Progress Drive

Darin Rye Marsh Industrial DOT Compliance Tech P.O. Box 1107

Mary Ann Schultz Pace Bus Department Manager 400 Overland Drive

Marshall Siddons Honda Motorwerks Technician 500 4th. St. S.
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Jeremy Sleeth Dart Safety Lane Shop Manager 1066 Gemini Road

Ben Helt Harters Quick Clean Up Shop Manager 2850 Larson St

Brian Voss Advanced Disposal Mechanic W144 S6350 College Court

Aaron Woodstock Advanced Disposal Maintenance Manager W144 S6350 College Court

Cedric Wright Pace Suburban Bus Division Manager 2101 West 103rd Place
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Address 2 City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

De Pere WI 54115 920-338-5977 zachary.m.anderson@cummins.com

Mosinee WI 54455 715-693-3900 jason.krause@csmtruck.com 16

La Crosse WI 54601 608-784-6408 erikanderson70@gmail.com

Sellersburg IN 47172 812-246-3742 120

Kenton OH 43326 419-675-5456 kevin_manns@precision-strip.com

Markham IL 60428 708-225-3351 robert.burnett@pacebus.com

Eagan MN 55121 651-683-1890 120 0

Arlington Heights IL 60005 708-225-3049 dennis.cristofaro@pacebus.com 21 125

Muskego WI 53150 262-971-1383 daniel.dehahn@advanceddisposal.com

P.O. Box 358 Waterloo IA 50704 319-234-2605 tom.devries@fahrbeverage.com 13 8

Kenton OH 43326 419-675-5456 denny_phillips@precision-strip.com 18

Eagan MN 55121 651-683-1890 120

Vandalia OH 45377 937-542-2379 bframe@dart.net 100

Sellersburg IN 47172 812-246-3742

Waunakee WI 53597 608-251-7878 steve.halfpape@advanceddisposal.com 26 2

La Crosse WI 54603 608-782-2082 shop.harters@gmail.com 10

Fort Wayne IN 46818 260-399-8472 robert.jones@voss.net 0 0

Eagan MN 55121 651-683-1890 117

Oshkosh WI 54903 920-233-9428 ekonrad@oshkoshcorp.com

Hartland WI 53029 262-369-3067 daniel.lang@advanceddisposal.com 6

Eau Claire WI 54703 715-559-9443 RN-NewBrighton@ameritfleet.com 10 18

North Aurora IL 60542 630-801-3011 mike.mccabe@pacebus.com

Oak Park IL 60302 708-358-5734 cmiller@oak-park.us 30

Des Moines IA 50313 515-265-4944 steven.oxenreider@penske.com 4

Des Moines IA 50313 515-265-4944 anthony.paquin@penske.com 2

Hartland WI 53029 262-369-3067 todd.pitzka@advanceddisposal.com

135 E. Mile Rd Kalkaska MI 49646 231-258-4870 darinrye@marshind.com 0 0

North Aurora IL 60542 630-801-3172 maryann.schultz@pacebus.com 1

La Crosse WI 54601 608-784-6408 santaremix@yahoo.com
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Eagan MN 55121 651-683-1890 Jsleeth@dart.net 107

La Crosse WI 54603 608-782-2082 mattt@harters.net 9

Muskego WI 53150 262-971-1382 brian.voss@advanceddisposal.com 7 5

Muskego WI 53150 262-971-1382 brian.schlomann@advanceddisposal.com 11

Markham IL 60428 708-225-3368 cedric.wright@pacebus.com
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Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

1

1 0

1

1

1

0 0

0

1

Freightliner - tractors

Freightliner - tractors

0 20

1
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Class 8

Roll Offs

Refuse Trucks

1
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Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers Additional Comments

Works on engines for 10 diff comapany's trucks

We deal with mostly Honda Civic GX, some Chevy trucks / vans.
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